- 12 -
EP.../EM... Limit Switches
Plastic and Metal Casing IP67
Description
Applications
Easy to use, electromechanical limit switches offer specific qualities:
• Visible operation.
• Able to switch strong currents (up to 10 A conventional thermal current).

Contacts
(1NO + 1NC)
Order Code
Operation
Diagram
G11 - Plain plunger G1• - Roller plunger
G12: metal roller
G13: nylon roller
G1• - Cross roller
plunger
G14: metal roller
G15: nylon roller
G16 - Plain plunger
with dust protection
cup
EP1G series with connectors
All the models can be supplied with M12 connector by
replacing “U” suffix with “M” suffix to the ordering
code, and with AMP connector by using “A” suffix.
EXAMPLE
EP1G11ZU Standard version
1 m PVC cable
EP1G11ZM
M12 connector
EP1G11ZA
AMP connector
010_LIMITSW_CAT109_EP1G_EP2G_P09_-  08/11/16  09:21  Pagina 64
- 65 -
EP1G Limit Switches
Pre-wired - Double Insulation
Plastic Casing IP67 - 30 mm. width
0,140 0,145 0,145 0,130 0,130 0,135
• Travel, operation diagrams and technical data  . . . . pages 7, 13 Utilization precautions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . pages 14, 15
0,5
15 / 30
0,1
10 / 30
0,1
10 / 30
1,0
7 / 24
1,0
7 / 24
1,0
7 / 24
EP1G21ZU EP1G2•ZU EP1G2•ZU EP1G31ZU EP1G32ZU EP1G38ZU
EP1G21XU EP1G2•XU EP1G2•XU EP1G31XU EP1G32XU EP1G38XU
G2• - Cross roller
plunger with fixing nuts
G24: metal roller
G25: nylon roller
G21 - Plain plunger
with fixing nuts
G2• - Roller plunger
with fixing nuts
G22: Metal roller
G23: Nylon roller
G31 - Nylon
roller lever
G32 - Nylon
roller lever
G38 - Adjustable
nylon roller lever
010_LIMITSW_CAT109_EP1G_EP2G_P09_-  08/11/16  09:21  Pagina 65
EP1G Limit Switches
Pre-wired - Double Insulation
Plastic Casing IP67 - 30 mm. width

Contacts
(1NO + 1NC)
Order Code
Operation
Diagram
G4• - Ø 14 roller lever
G41: nylon roller
G42: metal roller
G43: ball bearing
G45 - Ø 18
nylon roller lever
G51 - Adjustable lever
with Ø 18
nylon roller
G5100 - Adjustable
toothed lever
(step 2 mm) with
Ø 18 nylon roller
EP1G series with connectors
All the models can be supplied with M12 connector by
replacing “U” suffix with “M” suffix to the ordering
code, and with AMP connector by using “A” suffix.
EXAMPLE
EP1G11ZU Standard version
1 m PVC cable
EP1G11ZM
M12 connector
EP1G11ZA
AMP connector
010_LIMITSW_CAT109_EP1G_EP2G_P09_-  08/11/16  09:21  Pagina 66
EP1G Limit Switches
Pre-wired - Double Insulation
Plastic Casing IP67 - 30 mm. width
- 67 -
0,190 0,185 0,200 0,195 0,200
• Travel, operation diagrams and technical data  . . . . pages 7, 13 Utilization precautions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . pages 14, 15
1,5
0,08 / –
1,5
0,08 / 0,28
1,5
0,08 / 0,28
0,1
10 / 30
1,0
0,10 / –
EP1G61ZU EP1G7•ZU EP1G7•ZU EP1G92ZU EP1G93ZU
EP1G61XU EP1G7•XU EP1G7•XU
G7• - Adjustable
Ø 6 rod lever
G73: nylon rod
G74: fiberglass rod
G61 - Nylon actuator
with stainless
steel spring
G7• - Adjustable
rod lever
G71: stainless steel rod Ø3
G72: fiberglass rod Ø3
G75: square steel rod 3x3
G92: Multidirectional
nylon actuator
with stainless
steel spring
G93: Multidirectional
actuator with
stainless
steel spring
� �
010_LIMITSW_CAT109_EP1G_EP2G_P09_-  08/11/16  09:22  Pagina 67
EP2G Limit Switches
Pre-wired - Double Insulation
Plastic Casing IP67 - 35 mm. width

Contacts
(1NO + 1NC)
Order Code
Operation
Diagram
G11 - Plain plunger G1• - Roller plunger
G12: metal roller
G13: nylon roller
G1• - Cross roller
plunger
G14: metal roller
G15: nylon roller
G16 - Plain plunger
with dust protection
cup
EP2G series with connectors
All the models can be supplied with M12 connector by
replacing “U” suffix with “M” suffix to the ordering
code, and with AMP connector by using “A” suffix.
EXAMPLE
EP2G11ZU Standard version
1 m PVC cable
EP2G11ZM
M12 connector
EP2G11ZA
AMP connector
010_LIMITSW_CAT109_EP1G_EP2G_P09_-  08/11/16  09:22  Pagina 68
- 69 -
EP2G Limit Switches
Pre-wired - Double Insulation
Plastic Casing IP67 - 35 mm. width
0,140 0,145 0,145 0,130 0,130 0,135
0,5
15 / 30
0,1
10 / 30
0,1
10 / 30
1,0
7 / 24
1,0
7 / 24
1,0
7 / 24
EP2G21ZU EP2G2•ZU EP2G2•ZU EP2G31ZU EP2G32ZU EP2G38ZU
EP2G21XU EP2G2•XU EP2G2•XU EP2G31XU EP2G32XU EP2G38XU
G2• - Cross roller
plunger with fixing nuts
G24: metal roller
G25: nylon roller
G21 - Plain plunger
with fixing nuts
G2• - Roller plunger
with fixing nuts
G22: Metal roller
G23: Nylon roller
G31 - Nylon
roller lever
G32 - Nylon
roller lever
G38 - Adjustable
nylon roller lever
• Travel, operation diagrams and technical data  . . . . pages 7, 13 Utilization precautions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . pages 14, 15
010_LIMITSW_CAT109_EP1G_EP2G_P09_-  08/11/16  09:22  Pagina 69
EP2G Limit Switches
Pre-wired - Double Insulation
Plastic Casing IP67 - 35 mm. width

Contacts
(1NO + 1NC)
Order Code
Operation
Diagram
G4• - Ø 14 roller lever
G41: nylon roller
G42: metal roller
G43: ball bearing
G45 - Ø 18
nylon roller lever
G51 - Adjustable lever
with Ø 18
nylon roller
G5100 - Adjustable
toothed lever
(step 2 mm) with
Ø 18 nylon roller
EP2G series with connectors
All the models can be supplied with M12 connector by
replacing “U” suffix with “M” suffix to the ordering
code, and with AMP connector by using “A” suffix.
EXAMPLE
EP2G11ZU Standard version
1 m PVC cable
EP2G11ZM
M12 connector
EP2G11ZA
AMP connector
010_LIMITSW_CAT109_EP1G_EP2G_P09_-  08/11/16  09:22  Pagina 70
EP2G Limit Switches
Pre-wired - Double Insulation
Plastic Casing IP67 - 35 mm. width
- 71 -
0,190 0,185 0,200 0,195 0,200
• Travel, operation diagrams and technical data  . . . . pages 7, 13 Utilization precautions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . pages 14, 15
1,5
0,08 / –
1,5
0,08 / 0,28
1,5
0,08 / 0,28
0,1
10 / 30
1,0
0,10 / –
EP2G61ZU EP2G7•ZU EP2G7•ZU EP2G92ZU EP2G93ZU
EP2G61XU EP2G7•XU EP2G7•XU
G7• - Adjustable
Ø 6 rod lever
G73: nylon rod
G74: fiberglass rod
G61 - Nylon actuator
with stainless
steel spring
G7• - Adjustable
rod lever
G71: stainless steel rod Ø3
G72: fiberglass rod Ø3
G75: square steel rod 3x3
G92: Multidirectional
nylon actuator
with stainless
steel spring
G93: Multidirectional
actuator with
stainless